BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of Missouri-American
Water Company’s Request for Authority
to Implement a General Rate Increase
for Water Service Provided in Missouri
Service Areas

Case No. WR-2007-0216

Tariff File Nos. YW-2007-0407, YW-2007-
0409, YW-2007-0410, YW-2007-0411,
YW-2007-0412, and YW-2007-0413

INTERVENOR CITY OF JOPLIN’S FIFTH SET OF DATA REQUESTS TO

APPLICANT MISSOURI AMERICAN WATER COMPANY

COMES NOW the City of Joplin and pursuant to 4 CSR 240-2.090(2) present the following

Data Requests to Applicant Missouri American Water Company:

1. Please provide a copy of your Answers to the following Data Requests from the

Public Service Commission Staff in this matter:

Data Request Numbers: 0064.1 and 0253.

By:

Respectfully submitted,

BLITZ, BARDGETT & DEUTSCH, L.C.

/jlbuts’: Aﬂu{/‘(_

“Mac H. Ellinger, #40828
Jane A. Smith, #28681
308 East High Street
Suite 301
Jefferson City, MO 65101
Telephone No.: (573) 634-2500
Facsimile No.: (573) 634-3358




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that true copies of the foregoing City of Joplin’s Fifth Set of Data Requests
to Applicant Missouri American Water Company were sent to each of the following persons by

electronic mail this 17" day of May, 2007:

Office of General Counsel

E-mail: GenCounsel@psc.mo.gov

Mr. Stuart Conrad
E-mail: stucon@fcplaw.com

Mr. Dean Cooper
E-mail: dcooper@brydonlaw.com

Mr. William R. England, III
E-mail: trip@brydonlaw.com

Mr. Lewis R. Mills, Jr.

E-mail: opcservice@ded.mo.gov

Mr. David Woodsmall
E-mail: dwoodsmall@fcplaw.com

Mr. Leland Curtis
E-mail: Jcurtis@lawfirmemail.com

Mr. Carl Lumley

E-mail: clumley@lawfirmemail.com

Ms. Lisa Langeneckert

E-mail: llangeneckert(@stolarlaw.com

Ms. Sherrie A. Schroder
E-mail: saschroder@hstly.com

Michael A. Evans
E-mail: mevans@hstly.com

Mr. Byron Francis

E-mail: bfrancis@armstrongteasdale.com

Ms. Jacqueline Levey
E-mail: jlevey@armstrongteasdale.com

E.W. Gentry Sayad

E-mail: gsayad@armstrongteasdale.com

Mr. J. Kent Lowry
E-mail: klowry@armstrongteasdale.com

Mr. Kevin Thompson
E-mail: Kevin. Thompson@psc.mo.gov

Mr. Mark W. Comley
E-mail: comleym@ncrpe.com

Mr. Jeremiah D. Finnegan

E-mail: jfinnegan@fcplaw.com

Ms. Mary Ann Young
E-mail: myoung0654@aol.com

Mr. William D. Steinmeier
E-mail: wds@wdspc.com

Ms. Diana M. Vuylsteke
E-mail: dmvuylsteke@brvancave.com

Mr. Larry W. Dority
E-mail: ilwdority@sprintmail.com

Mr. James M. Fischer
E-mail: jfischer@aol.com

)‘vsuﬁ Al



